Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Conmed Corporation 10-10-02	Name: Dave Kendricks
105100	Internal Adventage Medical El
☐t Individual(s) ☐t Association	Address: Advantage Medical Electronics
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10630 Wiles Road
Corporation-State New York	Coral City: Springs State: FL Zip: 33076
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No	AssociationGeneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State F1011da S
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 10 5 - 0 2	representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ ← √ ○ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Exception Dates	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Registration # 1216527
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address: c/o Hume & Johnson P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1401 University Drive, Suite 301	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	n/a
Coral	
City: Springs State: FL Zip: 33071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	notion in trub and correct and any attached convice a true
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a dide
copy of the original document.	
copy of the original document.  John Hume	13-5-02
copy of the original document.  John Hume  Name of Person Signing  S	

10/11/2002 STON11 0dp00013 73325669

01 FC:481

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0728

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Conmed Corporation of 310 Broad Street, Utica, New York ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using a trademark which was registered on August 28, 1981 under Serial No. 73325669 and Registration No. 1216527; and

WHEREAS, Advantage Medical Electronics ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

**RECORDED: 10/10/2002** 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, Conmed Corporation does hereby assign to the assignee, Advantage Medical Electronics all right, title and interest of the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Conmed Corporation

Name: William E. Boyce Hathard CEART

Date: Col 2, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0729